

MODNEY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PΑ	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115
CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC
PO BOX 13015
SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

Ø**I**−₽ ₩0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 ADDENIOUN'S NO. (142) 8 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MARMET (WELLS DRIVE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN MARMET, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/02/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: 2001 JUL - 1 P 12: 27 THE SITE IS LOCATED ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 81 (KELLY CREEK ROAD) APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES NORTHEAST OF THE TOWN OF CEDAR GROVE. PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 984-1115 SõŸ

550693497

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFO NUMBER DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

05/07/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	(7/01/	2009			BID	OPENING TIM	IE 0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRIC	generalisan series	AMOUNT
	T . T T								
							UCTION CONT		
							D FOR THE W		
							T OF COMPLI		
							AFFIDAVIT		
							S EVIDENCE		
							SIONS OF AR		
							MITH THE B		
					HASING AF Lificatio			TD	
	SHALL P	CESULI	ם אוב	TOMOR	LIFICATIO	N UF SU	CH BID.		
	NOTICE	TO PP	OCEED	. TU	TS CONTOA	רד זכ ד	O BE PERFOR	MED	***************************************
							ICE TO PROC		***************************************
							ED, THE FUL		
	EXECUTE	D PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL RE	CUNSID	ERED NOTICE	TO	***************************************
	PROCEEL		0		K Will DL	0011312	LKLD NOTICE	10	The state of the s
	CANCELL	ATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVE	S THE	
							ELY UPON WR		•
							OR WORKMANS		Į
							DO NOT CON		
	WITH TH	IE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT		
***************************************	HEREIN.								
***************************************]						
							ACTOR SHALL		
							ABOR MINIMU		
							Y, PURSUANT		***************************************
					21-5A, ET				55000mmay
	(PREVAI	LING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT.)		
							RBITRATION		
							ANY INTERES		
							IS CONTRACT		
	UK IN A	INY AM	EKICA	N INS	ILTUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUME	NTS	-
	LEKIAIN	ITNP	n iht	S CUN	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.		
	HODVEDO	1 004	DENCA	TTON	VENDOS	TO DEC!	TOED TO SEC		
	WURKEKS	, CUM	PCNJA	I TON:	VENDUR	T2 KEMU	TKED IN LKO	ATDE	
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	RMS AND CON	L VDITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE V/			······································			TELEPHONE	* .	DATE	7-1-19
TITLE	<u> </u>	FE	IN					Ollanoss	
SIGNATURE KC	WORKERS				ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IRED TO PRO		7-1-09
11142		l _m e	11.4				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 7-1-09 KC TITLE FEIN



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/								
BID OPENING DATE:	: deceleração (como	07/01/	2009	**************************************	BID	OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			[]		•			
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB #	102	29-0119	
					1/2010) IS ATTA			
Transport Accounts					FORM TO OBTAIN			
To de la constant de					E YOUR ELIGIBIL			· ·
The second secon							R 30 CFR 874.16.	
***************************************					029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE			***************************************
					S.OSMRE.GOV	/ ·	A2 OLLICE WI	
avenue e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		1	}	ì		* ×	******	***************************************
						-		***************************************
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			111111111111111111111111111111111111111
	MECT V	TROINI	A STA	דב כח	PE 21-11-2 DEAU	7 D E	TO THAT ALL	
					DE 21-11-2 REQU RFORM CONTRACTI			
	STATE						VIA CONTRACTORS	
	ž		: :	1	OWERED TO ISSUE			
	LICENS						S LICENSE MAY BE	
							ISION OF LABOR,	
					KANAWHA BLVD. E			
	KM /49	-в, сн	ARLES	TUN,	WV 25305, PH. 3	0 4-	-558-7890.	
	WEST V	TRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQ	III T R	DEC ANV	***************************************
					INCLUDE THE CON			
	NUMBER		1	1		•	P चर्च व सर व ६ कर्मा व स्थापन स्	
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E: _	\sim	n	. ^	
					wante Val	4	ation along.	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		repentes Recle wv 00772	UNI	cenero con c	
Total Control	CONTRA	CTOPS	TOEN	c= #.	WV00772	8		·
	CUNTRA	CIURS	FICEIA	SE #*	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1	l.				WILL BE REQUIRE	1		
					ORS LICENSE PRI			1
	A PURC	HASE 0	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	JAIDI3	TIONS	
SIGNATURE VA	Addinistration of the second		<u> 2000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>		TELEPHONE		DATE	7-1-09
TITLE		FE	iN .					7-1-09
		***************************************					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14662

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

H - P - O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/										
BID OPENING DATE		07/01/	2009			BID	OPENI	NG 'TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				-						
				100						
				APP	LICABLE LA	\W				
	TUC ME	CT VID	CTNITA	CTAT	E CODE, PI	IDCHACT	NC DI	TETON D		
	1			1	INFORMAT:				ULES	
					" ISSUED I					
					UTHORITY (
	L	REMENT.	1	<u> Същ</u> .,,	Olifonali .	/ W V In 13:14 &	110	1.0		
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION M	ANUALS,	OR	
					AL OR WRIT					***************************************
					ION PROVII					
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPI	i IS VO	ID AN	D OF NO		
	EFFECT	Ī.								
	(1) NC	TICE T	1							
			1		N WORK SPI		i			
	1		3	ř	ALENDAR DA	1	1		AL	
	1		1 1	1	ECEIVED.			T THAT A		
					RENCE IS F					
					PECIFIC DA	ATE EST	ABLIS	HED TH I	HE	
	PKE-CC	NSTRUC	ILTOM	CUNTE	KENUE.					
	(2) 61	IAPANTE		MATN	TENANCE:					****
	(2)		1		LS AND WOR	DEMVNCH	TD AF	EECTED R	v	
	THE CO				JECT TO TH					
					CTIVE TRAI		i	ABSENCE		
			1 8	:	OM OR A SI				٠.	
			1 1	1	OTH AS TO	1	1			***************************************
			1 3		N ACCEPTAN		l		ΒY	
	1		1 6	t :	IDERED GUA		l			
}			1		R FROM THE		l		ANCE	
		WORK.			THE FINAL					
	1		5 t		LIEVE THE		ı			
					LIGENCE OF					,
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN THE	GUARA	NTEE I	PERIOD S	HAL	
	200000000000000000			SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMS AND COM	UDITIONS			
SIGNATURE //			<u>. (1930) 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 9</u>			ELEPHONE	A*************************************		DATE	- 1.29
TITLE		······································	EIN							7-1-09
I ! ! LŒ		l'e	2017					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SH	IP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009						
BID OPENING DATE:		07/01/	2009	· · ·	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CA	TEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BE REM WRITTE			EXPENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
	CONTRA	(B) CTOR W	DURING	THE ONE-YI TAIN THE	EAR GUARA PROJECT T	NTEE PERIOD, TH O THE CONDITION	E S
						OF THE WORK.	
						WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING TH	F
		TEE PE	RIOD SH <i>A</i>			THE CONTRACTOR	
			BEING A	N EXTENSI	ON OF THE	RIOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE TI	
		(D)	GUARANT		RNING REV	EGETATION MAY B	E
	FURTHE CONTAI			THE TECHNIO	CAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	(3) T	ERMINA (1)	1	ITRACT MAY	BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE O	R
		T IN W	RITING E	Y THE DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
						R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALENDAR	R DAYS WRI	TTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED	ВЧ
	TO TER		1	JRN RECEIP	r REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	(4) I VENDOR		L BE THE	RESPONSI	BILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	PERMIT	(A) S FOR		ALL NECESS ISPORTATION		SION OF HIGHWAY PMENT AND	S
	MATERI.	ALS TO		M THE JOB		ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT	1		OB PERMITS		CD CONSTRUCTION	
	(5) T			FICATIONS: DER THIS CO		HALL BE IN	
	ACCORD		ITH THE	SPECIFICAT	TIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
CIONATURE			SEI	E REVERSE SIDE FOI			
SIGNATURE KC					TELEPHONE	DAT	7-1-09
TITLE		FE	N			ADDDESS CHANC	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



A M N D O E

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

þ 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT RECLAMATION OF THE "MARMET (WELLS DRIVE) DRAINAGE" PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 15 DRAWINGS PREARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 7-1-09



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T O

RFO NUMBER DEP14662 8

ΔΩΓ	RESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTEN	TION OF
(12)	TILOU OUT THE	OF CHAPTINGE	I CONTILLIA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTI	ĖD	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/2	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	**************	07/01/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PF		PROJECT OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES.		
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER I STRUCTURE, IN OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST	T PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY CLUDING, BUT NOT LOWNER THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CONTROLORY OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2	N TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE	1 ;
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATIO HEARTH, BASIC	TS" MEANS PRODUCTS , EXTRUDED, FORGED OTHERWISE SIMILAR A COMBINATION OF TOUS, FROM STEEL MAD OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	, CAST, LY PROCESSED, O WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	c.	AMERICA AND I	MEANS THE UNITE NCLUDES ALL TERRIT DBJECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTAL	,
į	WR	E 1	HE PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FOREI	•	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TE TOTAL CONTRAC HUNDRED DOLLA	EACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT T COST OR TWO THOU RS (\$2,500.00), WH	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS	
OICHATIDE		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE KC	_		TELEPHONE	DATE	7-1-09
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14662

PAGE 10

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE LC 7-1-04 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14662

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

SH H P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/						***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:	 	07/01/	2009	obosido aposas	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			***************************************	200200000000000000000000000000000000000						
	PURCHA	STNG D	TVTST	ΩN.	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	CINEE	P CHAIL	A L C C	
					ENDUM TO				4 L J U	
ł.	3				ISSUED.					
					END THE A					
	Į.				, IF NECE					
	1	G DATE			ENDUM SHO				HE	
		G DATE		IEEN	(14) DAYS	PKIUK	IU IHI	E RID		
	01 111111	O DAIL	•							
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLI	EDGED BY	ALL	
					TO THE ST					
				!	ULATIONS					
	1				ENT SHALL					
	1	UM DOC			E ONLY EX				4	
	1				D FOR THE TIME AND			= OF		
	CHANGI	NG A D	זט טר	ENTIAR	ITHE AND	/UK DAI	E.			
	REV. 1	1/96								
	EXHIBI	T 10								
					DEGUT	CTTTON	NO.	DEDICAG	,	
					KEQUI	STITUN	NU.:	.DEP14662	2	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWII	NG CHECKI	ΞD	
					ADE THE N			ISIONS TO	M C	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.			
	4 DDC 115									-
	ADDEND	UM NO.	> :							•
	NO. 1									
	· ·		- •	***************************************						
							<u> </u>		*****	
SIGNATURE //	-,/	Α	هـ	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	Access to the second			DATE	
K.C.	Sly	Cours	renle	<u>た</u>		TESPHONE 98	84-11	15	WATE	7-1-09
TITLE Prosid	Here	Ø€	55	-069	3493			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESP	ONDING -	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



DODZE

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 2 3 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE .DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550693493



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 0.7/03				
	L/2009	BID (DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM.NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE BID SHO THE ENVELOR SEALED BID	DULD CONTAIN PE OR THE BIE	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14662		
BID OPENING	DATE:	07/01/2009		
BID OPENING	FIME:	1:30 PM		
TO CONTACT	VIDE A FAX NU YOU REGARDIN 1-984-27	}	IS NECESSARY	
CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO		
RANDY. CAT	oenter30.	4-984-1115	304-543-1726	
		 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	SITIONS	
SIGNATURE KC		TELEPHONE	DATE DATE	0 1-10
TITLE	FEIN			7-1-09
			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Marmet (Wells Drive) Drainage

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: Carpenter Keclamation Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM				
<u>NO.</u>	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	I L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	10,000,00	\$ 10,000,00
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	10,007.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 5,000.00
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	5.000.00	\$ 5000.00
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	3.000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	10.000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,300.00
5.0	250 L.F.	Sediment Control	4.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.0	1.1 Acre	Revegetation	3.000.00	\$ 3,300,00
7.0		Drainage Structures	1	
7.1	80 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	40.00	\$ 3,200.00
7.2	1 Ea.	Riprap Apron	2,000,00	\$ 2.000.00
7.3	160 L.F.	18-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 3,000.00
7.4	. 3 Ea.	Modified Type B Inlet	4.000,00	\$ 12,000.00
7.5	1 Ea.	Storm Manhole	4.000.00	\$ 4.000.00
7.6	30 L.F.	Road Crossing	100,00	\$ 3.000.00
9.0		Mine Seals		
9.1	3 Ea.	Wet Mine Seal	9.000,00	\$ 27,000.00
9.2	360 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	40.00	\$ 14,400.00
9.3	15 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	10.00	\$ 150.00
9.4	l Ea.	Modified Bat Gate	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11.0	30 L.F.	Underdrain	40,00	\$ 1,200.00
				\$
-				\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		The state of the s		\$
				\$
				\$
		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		\$
			 	\$
		OTAL		s / <i>17,250. 0</i>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contractor Name: Carpenter, Keclamation Tax Payer ID No.: 35-0693493 Address: P.O Bax 13015 City: Sissoni'lle State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1115 Fax No.: 304-984-2770 E-mail address: Represion 30 Aoc. com
Fax No. 304-984-2770 E-mail address: RCARPENIO3@ 402. Com Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, kelling arpenter, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7-1-69 Signature K. Carpenter Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.	α A	Reclamation	Que	
Contractor Name:	Carpenter	Reclamarin	Gune	•

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
W/H	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
71441055	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
N	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

٠		- 4
:		
		. 1
	-	
٠		: 3
٥		
۲	D	
٠		
3		
٠,		
3		

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	ΤE	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	О.В.		FREIC	AHT TERMS
05/19/												
BID OPENING DATE:	1000000000000000	07/01/	2009	BS-2554-8554-855	Isonasaanaan oo	gaunauga ana ang bila	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ıτ	EM NUMBI	∃ R	UN	ITPRICE		,	AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	** ΔD	DENDIII	νn.	1 ***	*****	****	***		
		~~~~~		^^ AD	DENDO	1 1101	1 ///		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .	^ ^ ^ ^		
	ADDENI	DUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E MARI	MET (	WELLS	DRIVE)	DRAINA	GE		
1	1		1	L	1			CTIONS				
	MANDA.	TORY PR	RE-BID	SITE	FOR T	THE O	6/02/0	9 PRE-B	ID MTG	•		
	 	DDO 1503		C 4DE	1.004	4	ONO II			_		
		WELLS						V ROUTE				
								NEAR TH	PRE-B			
		ASS, IN			IIG WV	KOOTI	_ , ,	MEAK IN	C 1-04			
		,										
	BID OF	PENING	DATE	AND T	IME RE	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	07/01	/09		
THE PARTY OF THE P	AT 1:3	30 PM.						***************************************				
***************************************				u ua								
Transportation of the Contract	***	*****	****	* NU	OTHER	CHANG	SES **	*****	****	* * * *		
**************************************								· .				
CONTRACTOR DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT												
WHITE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA				·								
-												
***************************************								١.				
	}		1									
TATALON AND TO SERVICE AND TO SERVIC												
								***************************************				
0001			JВ		962-73	3	1	ا البد		الد	بهسدو ،	2
- Paragraphic -		1	***************************************		·			Addendu	*2 <u></u>	<u>\$</u>	///	250,00
***************************************	RECLAI	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES		,	
			***************************************									
	į											
	-							ł				
The state of the s												
THE STATE OF THE S												
, ·	1	2		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	MS AND CO	I NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE K. 11	len 1	DADIA	ton.			TEI	EPHONE 4	-984-1	1115	DATE	7-1-	-09
TITLE Day	1-	F	EIN S	693	110 2		<u> </u>	·····	DRESS CHA	NGFS		
L MESICO	<i>MA</i> EN RESE					ΔΝΙΏ ΔΓ	IDBESS	IN SPACE A				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODCE

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/10/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY ***************** ADDENDUM NO. 2 ****|*********** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MARMET (WELLS) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 06/02/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP14662 ***** TOTAL # 117 250.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0693493 HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## DEP14662 Marmet (Wells) Drainage Addendum # 2

Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q) Will we be required to pump the water from the mine void?

A) Refer to section 9.3.2 and 9.3.3 of the specifications. Prior to fully exposing covered mine openings, the Contractor shall carefully drain any ponded or impounded mine pool water safely with minimum excavation either by pumping or by other means determined by the Contractor and approved by the Engineer. The Contractor shall develop a dewatering plan and submit the plan to the WVDEP for approval, prior to construction.

Item 3: Q) Are the two 12-inch pipes (from the mine seal to the manhole) on a straight grade, or are there bends proposed in the pipes?

A) It is not a straight grade. See Profile 1 on plan sheet 9.

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

## PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#: Project:	DEP14662 Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	6/2/2009 7/1/2009
	Lamento and the same of the sa		
Name:	Johnny Critchley	Name:	BRIAN BERGATAWICE
Company:	IC Contracting & Excounting	Company:	CONCIPL OF COE
Address:	1226 Sunday Rd	Address: A	6 243
	Hico WV 7585Y	•	STRIPSON, INI 26435
Phone #:	364- 658-4530	Phone #:	30d-739-4397
Fax #:	304-658-4525	Fax #:	
Email:	Jecontracting @ Hughes net	Email:	becAN - REPLATONICE RYTHING
Suppose of the Section	and the second the first the convention of a second	Tell Perio (1975) (1986) New York (1986) (1975) (1975) (1976)	
Name:	DAVID H. BOWMEN	Name:	bary lone,
Company:	GREEN MOUNTAIN	Company:	M'Courts Son Coast.
Address:	511 5014 STREET	Address:	2790 Centralia Rd.
·	ChAS WU 25364		Sutton WU 26601
Phone #:	304 925 0253	Phone #:	<u>364 765-5788</u>
Fax #:	304 925 9230	Fax #:	304 765-5393
Email:	Jod, Mare ADL COM	Email:	
A MANA COLOR	the constitution of the state of	医帕克斯罗斯氏炎 化甲基甲醛 医血病 小圆层 停止	
Name:	BAURIE (- FOSTER	Name:	Jan R Wardwell
Company:	EAGLE CONTRINCTURE	Company:	Eastern ARROW
Address:	1721 WINFIELD RA	Address:	Charleston W.V.
	Winfier MV 25213		
Phone #:	304-552-7181	Phone #:	(304) 414 0255
Fax #:	304-755-3150	Fax #:	***************************************
Email:		Email:	
	and the more production of the second control of the second contro	ville (1904 bille) i ve (1944 bille) i ve stre septemblis septemblis T	011 711 /1
Name:	ROBERT SAFILES	Name:	gettigd Burleting HONTORE
Company:	13AINES EXC. INC.	Company:	14 HECHICAL
Address:	<u>(P.V. 130X 13384</u>	Address: 3	TUG CORPEY CARESS KOL
	5 isson ville WV 23360	<i>F I</i>	4 Twads WV 26621
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #: ろかり	-765-35 2/
Fax #:	304-984-0074	Fax #:	SAME
Email:		Email: ( 6///	ion Building Of Augles

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP14662	Pre-Bid Date:	6/2/2009
Project :	Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Bid Opening Date:	7/1/2009
	. The contract of the contract $(S_{\rm tot})$ , where $S_{\rm tot}$	and the state of t	and the second second
Name:	LES BOXEN	Name:	Jim Buckland
Company:	ASTEN CORPORATION	Company:	BIB transit Inc.
Address:	2400 RIVER DE	Address:	316 New river dr.
	DANIELS WYZSESZ		Bekley WU 25801
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	304-222-4903
Fax #:	304 763-4591	Fax #:	<u> 304-763-7593</u>
Email:	1 hopen was penget com	Email:	Congress & Jehnsela
o galfra de exemplo de 1999 Tombour	a di kanda da kanda d Kanda da kanda da ka	হার এবং এই মান্ত রাজ্যালীকার প্রত্যালিকাল করি । এই বা	bob. Counterbury @gm
Name:	BASIL CARPENTER	Name:	Mike Redray
Company:	BASIL CARPETTER EX INC	Company:	Robry Excavating the
Address:	333 1 Call RO	Address:	BT , Box 393A
	Cha, wv 253/2		Lumberpost WU 26356
Phone #:	(304) 546-1601	Phone #:	(301) 783-4491
Fax #:	(2.4) 884-0388	Fax #:	11
Email:	BARI Capenter At A.   Dor com	Email:	Control of the Contro
Email:	Karaman din in armerikan dan kaman diba	Email:	Allen Marker
Contintal and Continues	Bandy Carperter	Name:	
Name:	Bandy Carpenter Carpenter Reclanation INC	Post of a section of the section of	0 00
Name: Company:	Bandy Carpenter Carpenter Reclaration INC	Name: Company:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jetterson RA
Name: Company:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Reclaration INC PO BX 13015 Sissonville,	Name: Company:	Garcie R. Marker & Sone 1119 Jetterson RA
Name: Company: Address:	Randy Carperter Corporter Reclaration INC POBY 13015 Sissonville, WV ZS)(0	Name: Company: Address:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson RM. Sv. Chas. WV- 253D 744 0590
Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	Randy Carperter Carpenter Reclanation INC POBY 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115	Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson RM. Sv. Chas. WV. 253D 744 0590 746-5203
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	Randy Carperter Carpenter Reclanation INC POBY 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson RM, Sv. Chas. WV- 253D 744 0590
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Randy Carperter Carpenter Reclanation INC POBY 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115	Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson RM, Sv. Chas. WV- 253D 744 0590 746-5203
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Randy Carperter Carpenter Reclanation INC POBY 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115	Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson RM. Sv. Chas. WV. 253D 744 0590 746-5203
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Randy Carpenter Corporder Reclanation INC PO BX 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115 984-2770 Rearpenson & ad. com Brad William	Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Garcie R. Marker & Soni 1119 Jetterson RM, Sv. Chas. WV. 253D 244 0590 244-5203 rmarkersons @ aol.com Doug Viver A
Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Reclaration INC PO BX 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115 984-2770 Rearpen10> 2 ad. com  Brad Wishman Wiseman Excarating	Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson RM. Sv. Chas. WV. 2530 744 0590 744-5203 rmarker Sons @ aol. Con Doug Viver of Breakanay Ive
Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Reclaration INC PO BX 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115 984-2770 Rearpen10> 2 ad. com  Brad Wishman Wiseman Excarating	Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company:	Barcie R. Marker & Soni 1119 Jetterson RM, Sv. Chas. WV. 253D 744 0590 746-5203 rmarkersons @ ad. con Doug Vince At Breakanow Inc. 2015 Cld Tumpita Rd
Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Corporter Reclaration INC POBY 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115 984-2770 Rearpenson Decl. com  Brad Williams Wiseman Excarating BOX 190 Liberty 25124	Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company: Address:	Garcie R. Marker & Soni 1119 Jefferson RM, Sv. Chas. WV. 253D 244 0590 244-5203 rmarker sons @ ad. Con Doug Viver At Breakanow Ive 1015 Cld Tumphe Rd Suffer W. 26601
Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Corporter Reclaration INC POBY 13015 Sissonville, WV 25>60 304-984-1115 984-2770 Rearpenson Decl. com  Brad Williams Wiseman Excarating BOX 190 Liberty 25124	Name: Company: Address:  Phone #: Fax #: Email:  Name: Company: Address:	Garcie R. Marker & Soni 1119 Jefferson RM, Sv. Chas. WV. 253D 744 0590 744-5203 rmarker Sons @ aol. Con Doug Vince of Breakanov Ive 1075-010 Tumpita Rd Suther W. 26601 765-5717

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

## PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP14662		Pre-Bid Date:	6/2/2009
Project :	Marmet (Wells) Drainage		Bid Opening Date:	7/1/2009
	u e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	en e		namena kan sa
Name:	Matte Marella		Name:	
Company:	F.L. and Sons E	xcavating	Company:	
Address:	HC 30 Box 7B		Address:	
	Caldwell WV 249	125		
Phone #:		₩. 1.	Phone #:	
Fax #:			Fax #:	
Email:		¥; ,	Email:	
A STATE OF THE STA	to the grades of the specifical	to a service services.	Althorophic Control	ettettiggen och kan ut Market och og it
Name:			Name:	***************************************
Company: 🛷		# . 1	Company:	
Address:			Address:	
-		19 24 A		
Phone #:			Phone #:	-
Fax #:	***	. 역한 경 연합 변경 변경	Fax #:	
Email:		/ #/	Email:	
	化自由原则 的复数化工程的现在分词 计自己 医皮肤 医神经 医多种 医多种 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医		Terror entre e	[4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4]
Name:			Name:	
Company:	1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	<u> </u>	Company:	
Address:			Address:	Who will have been a second and the
		**************************************	•	·
Phone #:		기 (1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Phone #:	W
Fax #:		METAL STATE OF THE	Fax #:	
Email:	P-44		Email:	
Mary Mary Commence of the Comm	rate to the second of the second		Art we want	The state of the s
Name:	***************************************		Name:	
Company:			Company:	
Address:		# 3	Address:	
Phone #:		2' 48	Phone #:	
Fax #:		日 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Fax #:	
Email:		Ž.	Email:	
and the first of the first section and	1997年 - 1997年 - 1997年 - 1997年 - 1998年 - 1997年 - 1997年	artina a terresida pela de partir de proceso de proceso de consecuencia de la compacta de la compacta de la co	电电弧 化氯化镍铁矿 医乳毒素 化二十二烷二甲二烷甲烷二甲酯	المعقب والرحارة يراديهم وهجوم باحظ مهاران فيهرياه يراح وحد المرياورة

			REO.P.O#	
	BID B	OND		017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS That we, the uni	dersianed.		
of		as Princip	pal, and	
of	acc	orporation organized and	d existing under the law	s of the State of
with its principal office in	the City of	, as Surety	, are held and firmly bo	und unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal s	um of	(\$	) for th	e payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and se	everally bind ourselves, or	ır heirs, administrators,	executors, successors	and assigns.
The Condition of the above obliga  Department of Administration a certain bid				
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, of the compact of the shall furnish any other bonds of the same agreement created by the acceptance of same shall be supported in the same shall be same shall be said to	and the Principal shall ent nd insurance required by aid bid, then this obligation d and agreed that the liab	the bid or proposal, and n shall be null and void.	snall in all other respect otherwise this obligation	on shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	d, hereby stipulates and a of the time within which t	grees that the obligation he Obligee may accept	ns of said Surety and its such bid, and said Sure	s bond shall be in no ety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	pal and Surety have hereu	into set their hands and	seals, and such of ther	n as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be af	fixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed b	y their proper officers, t	his
day of				
Principal Corporate Seal	Hacked	Ву	(Name of Princ (Must be Presi Vice Presiden	dent or
Via			•	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Attomey-in-Fact

			B	id Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW A	LL MEN BY THI	ESE PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned,
ï	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D) of	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(E)		(G)
	right comer of page #1)				and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name				al office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company				firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, a			ch, well and truly to be made,
(F)	Surety Corporate Name				dministrators, executors,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	successors and assi	•	CS, OUI HOHS, A	diffilistrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety			obligation is s	ach that whereas the Principal
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation				rtment of Administration
(J)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid				a part hereof to enter into a
(K)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing		1000 00.00	a part notor to offer the it
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	common m withing		M)	
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW TH	EREFORE.		
(N)	Day of the month		d bid shall be reject	cted, or	
(0)	Month	(b) If said	d bid shall be acce	pted and the P	rincipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				ched hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds an	d insurance requir	ed by the bid o	or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice				obligation shall remain in ful
( )	President	force and effect. It	is expressly unde	rstood and agr	eed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
(Ù)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obli			
(Ÿ)	Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				o way impaired or affected by
	Surety				y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby	waive notice of a	iny such extens	sion.
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.				ns have caused their corporate
		this (N)	nereto ano utese p	oresents to de s	igned by their proper officers,
		inis (iv)	day oft	<u>رن</u> , 20	<u>(E)</u>
		Principal Corporat	e Seal		(O)
		r morphi Corporat	o cour		(Name of Principal)
		(	R)	Ву	(S)
		`	~~/		(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					Œ
					Title
		(	U)		
		Surety Corporate S			(V)
					(Name of Surety)
					an b
	•				(W)
					Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawher, TO-WIT:
I, Kelley Carpenter after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:  1. I am an employee of Carpenter, Reclamation Inc.; and,
2. I do hereby attest that arpenter Reclamation Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Augustus koclamation and
(Company Name)
By: Kelly Corpenter
Title: Rusident
Date: 7-1-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>Olst</u> day of <u>Tuy</u> .
By Commission exporticial SEAL June 4, 2017
(Seal)  Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360  Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360
My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is beaun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission. or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West	Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor
affirms and acknowledges the information in this	affidavit and is jn compliance with the requirements as stated.
vendor's Name: <u>Caspenter Reclam</u>	
vendor's Name: <u>( Albertus Kecterii</u>	after the
Authorized Signature: K. Carperel	les Date: 7-1-09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

- 20
- 2
2
92
cz.
4
$\overline{}$
,
=
o)
-
-023
=
-
ليا
~
-
-
•
-
- 72
- 54
- 7
(7)
-
) O
70
-4
HŠ
-
=
Ĭ
E
92
0
<b>C</b> 3
7.3
**
त्ते
73
- 52
-

6/29/2009

Search Criteria: (*) Primary Entity ( Related Entity Entity Name:   140618		○ Hide Ended Relationships ③ Show Ended Relationships	elationships	Mail To: Send	d Back To
(140618) Carnenter Reclamation inc.	. Load Report				
4 4  1 of 1  >    100%		Find   Next : Select a format क्रिकेट Export			
	AVS OFT All OFT's where the sel Entity Selecte	AVS OFT Report - 6/29/2009 1:01:11 PM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc	related entity	The second secon	
Parent Entity (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc	Description President Shareholder Shareholder Vice President	Related Entity (140616) Kelley Carpenter (140616) Kelley Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter	% Ownership 50% 50%	Begin Date End Date 10/1/1989 10/1/1989 10/1/1989 10/1/1989	id Date
				:	
Current Informa	ration V. C	agentie	40-1-6		

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# 14662

#### **BID BOND**

•	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, <u>Carpenter Reclama</u>	ation, Inc	
	of PO Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360		, as Principal, and	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company	
	of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant	Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA a corp	oration organized and existing	g under the laws of the State of	
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls			as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent			and the second s	) for the payment of which,	
well and to	ruly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our t		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Departme	ent of Administration a certa	obligation is such that whereas the tin bid or proposal, attached hereto re) Drng. in Kanawha County W	and made a part hereof, to er	nter into a contract in writing for	
N	NOW THEREFORE,				
hereto and agreemen force and	d shall furnish any other bo It created by the acceptanc	epted and the Principal shall enter inds and insurance required by the e of said bid, then this obligation stratood and agreed that the liability	bid or proposal, and shall in a hall be null and void, otherwise	Ill other respects perform the	
way impair	The Surety, for the value red red or affected by any exte ce of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agreension of the time within which the (	es that the obligations of said Obligee may accept such bid,	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby	
II.	N WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and	such of them as are corporations	
		be affixed hereunto and these pres			
	ay of June		serve to do digitod by their pro	per omotio, ma	
Principal Corporate Seal			By Kelley Carpenter	nation Name of Principal) Nust be President or (ice President)	
			President	(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal			Mon	ompany lame of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



## WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7 Busflet Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota

County of Minnehaha

**5**5

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Nolary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 24th day of June 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

## ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



